

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF GERMANY - 18/20 AUGUST 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND SIX
FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE
FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND FIVE

DECISION No 03

Document No: 04

From: The Stewards Date: 18/08/23

To: The Team Manager Time: 14:46

The Stewards, having received an email from the Team Manager Cselenyi Balazs explaining that the permanent individual competitor Speedy Motorsport would not be present at the FIA European Rallycross RX3 Championship R5 Germany, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Competitor: Speedy Motorsport

Time (fact): 15/08/23 09:32

Session: Entry registration

Fact: Failure to participate

Offence: alleged breach of Article 9.4 of the European Rallycross Championship Regulation

Decision: No Further Action

Reason: The stewards reviewed the emails and medical certificates forwarded to them

from the Championship Coordinator regarding Speedy Motorsport and their driver #18 Zsolt Szíjj JOLLY. The stewards find with the agreement of the FIA Medical Delegate who reviewed the Documents supplied by the team that due to medical reasons outlined in the certificate the permanent individual competitor would not be present at R5 Germany.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Cheryl LYNCH Kai TARKIAINEN

Chairperson of the Panel Steward

Horst SEIDEL
Steward

Name (in block letters):	Aki Tolgvesi	Time:	14:51
Position within the team:	Team Manager	Date:	18/08/23